| A7  | C-J-30136   |
|---|---|
| 64360   | ASPEN Vol Male Page 13629   |
| AILEEN ARNOLDI  | NTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)   |
| Convey(s) to  |   |
| County of Klamath   | , hereinafter called granto   |
| , Sta   | te of Oregon, described as:   |
| SEE ATTY  | ACHED EXHIBIT "A"   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| "THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIB<br>SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE<br>MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."<br>THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUADANTEE T | ED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE<br>TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART<br>THAT ANY PARTICLE AD A 199  |
| NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED  | HOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE MADE OF THE PROPERTY   |
| and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of  | the above described property free of all encumbrances except  |
| and will warrant and defend the same and  | ED EXHIBIT "A"  |
| (indicate which)° (Delete between symbols° if n   | ED EXHIBIT "A"<br>persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.<br>this transfer is $24,477.51$ . "However, the actual con-<br>y or value given or promised which is the whole<br>tot applicable. See ORS 93.030)<br>context so requires, the singular includes the plural.<br>executed this instrument this $237$ day of <u>August</u> |
|   |   |
| STATE OF OPPOS  | Alleen Arnolde  |
| STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamati   | h)ss.   |
|   |   |
| Personally appeared the above named   |   |
| rolenary act an   | -c - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -  |
|   | Notary Public for Disegon   |
| Aileen Arnoldi  | Notary Public for Discon  |
|   | STATE OF OREGON,  |
| GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS<br>Harvey Beeney   | County of ss.   |
| Blamath They  | I certify that the within instrument  |
| GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  | of day  |
| Harvey Beeney   | SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume his and recorded   |
| Sunath Falls  | FOR page or as document/fee/file/   |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  | Record of Deeds of contract   |
| Harvey Beeney   | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.   |
| reamath falls ( un  | NAME  |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  | By  |
| •   | Deputy  |

 $\square$ 

## EXHERE? "A"

Beginning at an iron pin which marks the Northwest corner of the Michael Tract described on page 557 in Volume 66 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and which pin lies East along the 40 line a distance of 1,062 feet from the iron pin in rock mound which marks the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 34, Township 36 South, Range 115 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence South along the West line of said Michael Tract, a distance of 74.4 feet to an iron pin which lies on the Northerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway; thence, Northeasterly along said Northerly right of way line of said highway a distance of 106.4 feet to an iron pin; thence North, parallel to the West line a distance of 17.5 feet to an iron pin on the 40 line; thence West along said 40 line a distance of 100.00 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a strip of land 20 feet wide along the North line of said property; said tract in the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 34, Township 38 South, Bange 115 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

## SUBJECT TO:

1. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the bundaries of roads or highways.

2. Trust Deed in favor of Orin G. Kirk, recorded September 5, 1985 in Book M-85 at page 14213, which Grantee herein hereby assumes and agrees to pay.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

1

| Filed for | record at request | t of                                    | the  | <u>lst</u> day |
|-----------|-------------------|---|--|----------------|
| of        | August            | A.D., 19 86 at 3:34 o'clockPM., and dul | y recorded in Vol.                             | <u></u>        |
|           |                   | of Deeds on Page136                     | <u>529                                    </u> | <b>1</b>       |
| FEE       | \$14.00           | Evelyn Biehn,<br>By                     | County Clerk                                   | n H            |